DUAL-RATED NEXT-GEN
ALL TEMP LOW PROFILE
Walk-Ins: Small to Medium Cooler
and Freezer Applications
Air Defrost
4,100 to 37,500 BTUH
Electric Defrost
4,200 to 23,700 BTUH

necessary components for a smooth and
efficient conversion.
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
W D L 6 A 050 A D A
Brand Refrigerant Class Connections Fins per Inch (FPI) Defrost Type
BTUH in
Hundreds
Unit Voltage Motor Type Vintage
W = Witt D = Dual-Rated
A1/A2L (R404A,
R407A, R448A,
R449A/B, R454A,
R454C, R455A)
L = Standard 6 FPI A = Air
E = Electric
XXX A =115/1/60
D = 208-230/1/60
D = Dual Speed EC A
* Conversion kits are sold separately and are required for
A2L applications.
4 |  A1/A2L DUAL-RATED LOW PROFILE UNIT COOLER
A2L READY, MADE SIMPLE
QUICK CONVERSION KIT
STEP-BY-STEP GUIDE
DUAL-RATED KIT
THE FLEXIBILITY YOU NEED, THE CLARITY YOU WANT
A1/A2L CONVERSION
QUICK INSTALLATION TIPS
1.	 Remove access doors from header and return ends
2.	 Connect sensors to existing harness
3.	 Install refrigerant detector(s) using pre-drilled holes
4.	 Mount relay panel assembly
5.	 Complete wiring per provided diagrams
6.	 Apply labels and reinstall access doors
5/16’’ nut driver and flat-head screwdriverSCAN TO WATCH
VIDEO TUTORIAL
Converts Dual-Rated Unit Coolers from A1 to A2L
Enhanced safety with built-in leak detection
technology
Quick, hassle-free installation for Dual-Rated
Evaporators
Complete kit includes all components for a
seamless installation
Part Numbers
08543357 Air Defrost Conversion Kit
08543358 Electric Defrost Conversion Kit
08543359 Secondary Sensor - 5 Fan Units
*Conversion kits are sold separately and required for A2L applications.
**Additional safety requirements are required for Refrigeration Systems utilizing A2L Refrigerants
besides installation of the Conversion Kit on Dual-Rated evaporators. These requirements include
leak mitigation valves, aMin & mRel compliance and additional requirements found in ASHRAE
15. Familiarize yourself with these additional requirements &  follows instructions provided in
Installation Operation Manuals to maintain compliance with safety standards.
A1/A2L |  5DUAL-RATED LOW PROFILE UNIT COOLER
APPLICATION RATING & ELECTRICAL DATA
AIR DEFROST MODELS // 6 FPI
*Dual Speed EC Motors include thermal overload protection.
1 Additional Conversion Kit required with A2L refrigerants.
ELECTRIC DEFROST MODELS // 6 FPI
Capacity Correction for Electric Defrost Evaporators
SST (Dew) 20 0 -10 -20 -30
Multiply Capacity by: 1.15 1.075 1.038 1 0.963
Model No.
BTUH Capacity
@ -20ºF ST and 10ºF TD
CFM
No.
of
Fans
Total Fan Motor
Amps (1Phase) 208-230V/1 230V
Heater
Watts
EC Motor Base Model Heater Amps
R404A R407A/ R448A/
R449A/B
R454A/R454C/
R455A1 208-230V MCA MOPD 1PH
WDL6E051DDA 4,200 4,900 5,100 785
1 0.5 15.0 20 4.9 1125
WDL6E058DDA 4,900 5,600 5,800 775
WDL6E079DDA 6,600 7,600 7,900 1600
2 1.0 15.0 20 9.8 2250
WDL6E092DDA 7,700 8,800 9,200 1570
WDL6E110DDA 9,000 10,600 11,000 1550
WDL6E129DDA 10,500 12,400 12,900 1550
WDL6E148DDA 12,100 14,200 14,800 2355
3 1.5 15.0 20 14.3 3300
WDL6E173DDA 14,200 16,600 17,300 2325
WDL6E194DDA 16,200 18,700 19,400 3140
4 2.0 15.0 20 19.2 4425
WDL6E218DDA 18,200 21,000 21,800 3100
WDL6E237DDA 20,000 22,800 23,700 3925 5 2.5 15.0 20.0 24.1 5550
Model Number
BTUH Capacity @ 25ºF ST and 10ºF TD
CFM No. of
Fans
115V
R404A R407A/R448A/
R449A/B
R454A/R454C/
R455A1
Total Fan EC
Motor Amps
(1Phase)
MCA MOPD
WDL6A050ADA 4,100 4,800 5,000 800
1 0.8 15.0 20WDL6A062ADA 5,200 6,000 6,200 785
WDL6A081ADA 6,600 7,800 8,100 775
WDL6A088ADA 7,300 8,500 8,800 1600
2 1.6 15.0 20
WDL6A113ADA 9,400 10,900 11,300 1570
WDL6A141ADA 11,700 13,600 14,100 1550
WDL6A159ADA 13,000 15,300 15,900 1550
WDL6A170ADA 14,100 16,300 17,000 2355
3 2.4 15.0 20WDL6A196ADA 16,100 18,800 19,600 2355
WDL6A220ADA 18,100 21,200 22,000 2325
WDL6A234ADA 19,500 22,500 23,400 3140
4 3.2 15.0 20WDL6A289ADA 23,500 27,800 28,900 3140
WDL6A316ADA 26,000 30,400 31,600 3199
WDL6A375ADA 29,500 36,100 37,500 3875 5 4.0 15.0 20
*Dual Speed EC Motors include thermal overload protection.
1 Additional Conversion Kit required with A2L refrigerants.
6 |  A1/A2L DUAL-RATED LOW PROFILE UNIT COOLER
DISTRIBUTOR NOZZLES & EXPANSION VALVES